

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 308	Imphal, Thursday,	January 17, 2013	(Pausa 27, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT : LAW & LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

Imphal, the 15th January, 2013

No. 3/19/97-Act/L(Pt): In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (c) of sub-section (2) of section 6 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 read with sub-rule (1) of rule 5 and sub-rule (4) of rule 3 of the Manipur State Legal Services Authority Rules, 1996 and after consultation with the Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, the Government of Manipur hereby re-nominates the following three persons as members of the Manipur State Legal Services Authority Services Authority for another term of two years w.e.f. 23-5-2011:

- (1) Shri M. Nilachandra Singh, Advocate Singjamei Thongam Leikai, Imphal.
- (2) Shri Y. Surchandra Singh, Social Worker Sagolband Nepra Menjor Leikai, Imphal.
- (3) Shri Chandrajit Sharma, Advocate Sagolband Salam Leikai, Imphal.

Y. RAMESHCHANDRA SINGH, Secretary (Law), Government of Manipur.